
Division of Child Welfare Licensing 
235 S. Grand Ave, Suite 407 

PO BOX 30650 
Lansing, MI  48909 

www.michigan.gov/mdhhslicensing 
Fax: 517-284-9719 

 

Revised 1/13/2017 

 

Christine Rehagen, Division Director  rehagenc@michigan.gov  517-284-9741 
Kristine Manion, Secretary              manionk@michigan.gov  517-284-9740 
 
Variance Requests and Foster Home Licensing Rules: 
Venus Decker, Consultant    deckerv@michigan.gov   517-284-9747 
Angela Hull, Consultant   hulla2@michigan.gov   517-284-9748 

Magdalen (Maggi) Thomas, Consultant thomasm12@michigan.gov  517-284-9723 

Carol Slottke, Consultant    slottkec1@michigan.gov   517-284-9744 
 
Administrative Review Team Requests: 
Patricia Neitman, Program Manager   neitmanp@michigan.gov   517-284-9742 
Michelle Mills, Secretary   millsm6@michigan.gov  517-284-9728 
  
Fingerprint Questions:  
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov         517-284-9706  
Sarah Gorby      gorbys@michigan.gov  517-284-9745 
Adonis Davis     davisa11@michigan.gov  517-284-9756  
 
Applications/Enrollments:  
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov         517-284-9706  
Kristen Frazer     frazerk@michigan.gov          517-284-9715 
Kim Stovall    stovallk@michigan.gov  517-284-9759 
Amy Fedewa     fedewaa@michigan.gov  517-284-2995 
 
Transaction Requests:  
(Original home study packets, changes, closures and license renewals)  
Kim Stovall     stovallk@michigan.gov  517-284-9759 
Kristen Frazer     frazerk@michigan.gov          517-284-9715 
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov         517-284-9706  
 
Foster Home Complaint Processing (259s): 
Amy Fedewa     fedewaa@michigan.gov  517-284-2995 
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov         517-284-9706  
 
Environmental Health Inspection Payments and CCI & CPA Applications: 
Jennifer Joseph    josephj1@michigan.gov  517-284-9758 
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov         517-284-9706  
 
Disciplinary Action Unit: 
Kelly Maltby, Manager WOC   maltbyk2@michigan.gov  517-284-9706 
Kristine Manion, Secretary   manionk@michigan.gov  517-284-9740 
Diego Avila, Analyst    avilad@michigan.gov  517-284-9431 
Sara Nelson, Analyst    nelsons6@michigan.gov        517-284-9743 
 
Foster Home Training Coordinator: 
Michelle Mills      millsm6@michigan.gov 517-284-9728 
CPA & CCI Complaints:   844-313-3447    Fax:  517-373-8570  
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